

Electronically

FILED:10/05/2021
San Luis Obispo Superior Court
By:Goossens, Michelle

1 DAN DOW
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
2 STATE BAR #237986
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
3 COURTHOUSE ANNEX, 4TH FLOOR
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93408
4 TELEPHONE: (805) 781-5800

5

6

7

8

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
DEPARTMENT 5

9

10

11 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA
12 Plaintiff,

COURT CASE NO. 21F-02402-A
INFORMATION

13 vs.

14 **PAUL RUBEN FLORES**
DOB: 10/22/1976 ID NO. D000182939

DA CASE NO. 079-662557

15

16

17 **RUBEN RICARDO FLORES**
DOB: 04/09/1941 ID NO. D000445617
AKA RUBEN FLORES

DA CASE NO. 079-663275
COURT CASE NO. 21F-02402-B

18

19

Defendants. Appearance Date:October 20, 2021

20

21

22 The District Attorney of the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, by this
23 Information accuses the above named defendants of the following criminal offenses:

24

Count 1

25 On or about May 25, 1996, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the crime
26 of Murder in violation of Penal Code section 187(a), a Felony, was committed in that PAUL
27 RUBEN FLORES did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder K.S., a human
28 being.

1 It is further alleged as to Count 1 that the murder was committed while the defendant was
2 engaged in the commission of, or attempting to commit, the crime of Rape, in violation of
3 Penal Code Section 261 within the meaning of Penal Code Section 189(a).

4
5 NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section
6 1192.7(c) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c).

7
8 NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code
9 section 290. Willful failure to register is a crime.

10
11 Count 2

12 On or between May 25, 1996 and April 13, 2021, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State
13 of California, the crime of Accessory After the Fact in violation of Penal Code section 32, a
14 Felony, was committed in that that RUBEN RICARDO FLORES unlawfully, having
15 knowledge that the crime of Murder, a felony, in violation of Penal Code section 187 had
16 been committed by Paul Ruben Flores, did harbor, conceal, and aid Paul Ruben Flores,
17 with the intent that he might avoid and escape from arrest, trial, conviction, and
18 punishment for that murder.

19
20 FURTHERMORE, the People hereby give notice of their intent to admit evidence of prior
21 sexual acts pursuant to Evidence Code section 1108 and prior acts pursuant to Evidence
22 Code section 1101(b). These incidents include the prior incidents described in police
23 reports, chronological reports, and/or digital evidence previously provided to Paul Flores
24 and Ruben Flores, and other alleged incidents of sexual or physical abuse, which evidence
25 will be provided as it is obtained by the prosecution.

1 Contrary to the form, force and effect of that statute in such cases made and
2 provided and against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of California.

3 Dated: October 4, 2021

4 DAN DOW
5 DISTRICT ATTORNEY

6
7 By: 

8 ERIC J. DOBROTH
9 ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SUMMARY PAGE

Cnt	Charge	Range	Defendant(s)	Special Allegation	Effect
1	PC187(a)		Paul Ruben Flores		
2	PC32		Ruben Ricardo Flores		

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28